G.N. 65

Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an
objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

the undermentioned companies:—

1730039
1370234
3099594
3091220
2075057
2979895
3077587
2485307
2911718
2013036
2990876
2421815
1320096
1360122
1675829
2801059
2606785
0689265
2984176
3076003
3078507
2915684
2281066
2602227
0445671
1836158

ABEST CYCLE CO., LIMITED
ANSON CENTURY LIMITED
ANYTEK TRADING LIMITED

ARTHURWITHVDL Holding Limited

ASIA PACIFIC LANDSCAPE (HOLDING) GROUP LIMITED

ASYN Limited

Alive Leadership Development Centre Limited
Alpha Q Gas Engineering Co., Limited

Amber Electronics Limited

Aomer Int'l Beauty Products Co., Limited
Arial Edge Limited

Aroma Progression Limited

Atimto Limited

BENSON HEALTHTECH LIMITED

BICO Asia Limited

BL Investment Company Limited

BOSHEN OPTOELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
BROADBAND INVESTMENT LIMITED
Bau Feng Holdings Limited

Bays Commerce International Limited
Bee&HH Limited

Brain and Spine Surgical Consultancy Limited
CARPE DIEM CONSULTANCY LIMITED
CHAMPION KINGDOM LIMITED

CHIEF WODEN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
CHINA EVERBEST MOBILE LIMITED
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0930078

2134862

0102295

2617798
2661793
2630156
2306600
3051590
2678998
3067560
2714441
2043878

0750377
1960603
1376628
2474532
2550786
2955959
2558026
3121768
2701968
2291778
1331343

2627691
2991359
1131895
3100676
1167195
2464178
2120190
2889829

CHINA LERTHAI COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE GROUP
LIMITED

CHINA MACRO BUSINESS GROUPS (HONG KONG) CO.,
LIMITED

CHUNG KOK NAM WAN MINING AND TRADING COMPANY
LIMITED

CKM COMPANY LIMITED

CORNERS BRAVE T.E.C. LIMITED

COSENTEX INT'L TRADING LIMITED

Chainpack HongKong Limited

Chasing Group Co., Limited

Chengchen Business Consulting (Hong Kong) Co., Limited
China Developing Investment Group Co., Limited

Comtec Solar Technologies (HK) Limited

DELIN (INTERNATIONAL) INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS CO.,
LIMITED

DELTANOVA LIMITED

DIGITAL LIFE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
DRAGON PEACOCK LIMITED

Dragon-¢ Plus (Hong Kong) Limited

DurianBB Digital Limited

EMPIRE WANG TRADING LIMITED
EXCELLENT SOUND ELECTRONIC LIMITED
Efun Metaverse Company Limited

EIEGANT FURNISHING CO., LIMITED

Enviro Energy Property (Hong Kong) Limited

Europa Air & Sea (Asia) Limited

Every Li'l Thing Limited

F&K Holding Group (Hk) Co., Limited
FAME GATE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
FANGHAI GLOBAL CO., LIMITED

FC DIFFUSION Hong Kong Limited
FENGRUN COMMODITY CO., LIMITED
FETCH MEDIA HONG KONG LIMITED
FIRST GOAL LIMITED
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2874942
2272148
2063574
3109001
2064884
2159934
1381209
2763605
2884885
2995765
3004951
2126832
2627670
2146464
2722109
2088176
2661850
0748278
2458282
2750443
2845256
1537483
1505326
0030284
2878851
0026564
3049817

3051723
2008485

2075421
2916389
3078506

FORTIS CAPITAL LIMITED

FORTUNE CENTURY SOURCING LIMITED
FORTUNE INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
FORTUNE SWALLOW LIMITED

FRANCE DIAO GROUP FINERY CO., LIMITED
FULL MERIT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
FULL SUCCESS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
FUTURE RENEWABLE ENERGY LIMITED
FastPayTech Services Limited

Fat Pig Mo Transportation Logistic Limited
GAINFUL PROFIT LIMITED

GAINLIGHT TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
GIANT GOOD INC LIMITED

GIG ASIA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
GLOBAL MASS OCEAN 2002 LIMITED

GOAL TIME TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
GOLDEN KEEN INVESTMENT LIMITED
GOLDMUND CHINA LIMITED

GangJin International Trade Co., Limited

Giant Fun (Hong Kong) Limited

Glimmering Game Limited

H.K. GLOBAL INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED
HARVEST FORD LIMITED

HAWAII PACIFIC TRADING LIMITED
HENKAN LIMITED

HIND FINANCE AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED
HK CHAMPION TIMES SPORTING GOODS CO., LIMITED

HK Fair Benefit (Greening) Engineering Limited

HK INT'L THE INFINITE PATHS INVESTMENT GROUP
LIMITED

HK WIN PRECISION INDUSTRY LIMITED
HKJV Holdings Limited

HO CHUN HIN LIMITED

B AT

fEAEHATR AT

VA i B A R B A TR A ]
I RIEATR A
EAREARAE
AR RATR AT
PRI FHRIRBAEIRAE
HLFEE BT RA IR A E
EEEAIRAE
ESeEBESARAE
i EAIRAE]

B\

EHREAIRAT

BREIEHE S ARATE
EffE AR

EERTREEEARAT
BEAIRAE

AR E AR
=

B (kD) TAZAIRAFE]
BRI E TR IR

AT

TSN ERARAE



1943014
1873036

2889365
2263019
1797252
0854600
2704761
2462218
0728646
2966975
1519429
2782154
1901739
2864261
2923957
2741456
2170762
2529556

3050760
2881180
2992077
2893716
1624556
2919213
2308370
1920169
2055434
2984002

2716555
2825847
1798129
2944797

HOKVISION TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG ASSOCIATION OF CARING & EXCHANGE
STUDENTS LIMITED

HONG KONG BAOLAISHUN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
HONG KONG DE HUI XIANG WINERY LIMITED

HONG KONG LINKER IMPORT&EXPORT CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG NAN HUA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HONG KONG STREAM LIMITED

HONGKONG 6D MATRIX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG FEATURE TEC. COMPANY LIMITED
HONGKONG FENGYU TRADING LIMITED
HONGKONG HIPRO TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG MINGQUAN TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG RUIGE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN CO., LIMITED
HORECA IMPORT AND EXPORT LIMITED

Hailan (Southeast Asia) Development Company Limited
Headstart Group Travel Limited

Hong Kong All Win International Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Chunxin Renewable Resources Technology Group Co.,
LIMITED

Hong Kong Intelligence Connection Limited
Hong Kong Luda Limited

Hong Kong MedPure Life Science Limited

Hong Kong Nicedream Limited

I-ACCESS FINANCIAL INSTITUTE LIMITED
I-TECH CIRCUITS LIMITED

INCVEST LIMITED

INSIGHT INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

ISW1 Limited

ITALY AMANI FASHION (HK) CO., LIMITED

J.C CLOTHING INT'L LIMITED
J.J TRANSPORT LIMITED
JOINT-TALENT TRDG LIMITED
JTK LIMITED
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2850565
2441855
2612058
0529688

2526690
3091219
2995890
2561555
1919185
2198454
0791982
1277666

1554290
1553169
1438326
0624850
2523219
2899395
2440821
2727344
2886704
0639638
2329120
3093337
0601511
1394490
26067818
3012103
2993243
0384329
0273058
1173781

Jaycloud Limited
Jiayi Xingye Technology Co., Limited
Joshi Capital Limited

KAM YUEN JEWELLERY INTERNATIONAL COMPANY
LIMITED

KE DA TECHNOLOGY (HK) DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
KEEPUPOFKA Holding Limited

KH DISTRIBUTION CO., LIMITED

KIKO CREATION LIMITED

KING TREASURE LIMITED

KINGSREAL COMPANY LIMITED

KOH TECH HONG KONG LIMITED

KONG HONG CLINIC AND AMBULATORY MEDICAL CENTRE
LIMITED

KORNWAY INVESTMENTS LIMITED
KVT-Koenig Holding Limited

KWONG GAU ELECTRONIC COMPANY LIMITED
KWONG TAI DISPENSARY LIMITED

Kim Emperor Trading Limited

Kxund Technology Co., Limited

LEFUXI AFANE MESE CO., LIMITED

LIGHT TYCOON LIMITED

LITHONG (HK) TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
LINK SHARP LIMITED

LM-Pro Limited

LUNG FUNG PARTY LIMITED

LUXEFORD LIMITED

LUXURY TRADING (HK) COMPANY LIMITED
LYNN PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
LoanCloud Hong Kong Co., Limited

Luckyghost Trading Company Limited

MAN FUNG CONSULTANTS LIMITED
MARVELAND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
MASTER MOTORS LIMITED
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2694997
0693541
1524281
0740689
2377974
3076823
2858492
2458374
2985849

3109649
2842409
2189608
3099650
3121845
1316444
3133113
2643466
2887929
0760881
1301167
2427391
3083603
2799223
2594919
3051960
1128862
1537488
0193486
2854913
2892879
2903826
3008574
1421459

MAXTOUR FURNITURE CO., LIMITED

MEIITACHEN LIMITED

MEISIQI INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

MILLION CHANCE (HK) LIMITED
MMT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
MS JC LIMITED

MSUT Limited

MULTI WISE TRADING LIMITED

Malaysia Petroleum Group (China) Holdings Co., Limited

Merit Beauty International Limited

Microcosm Global Trading Company Limited

Mineryx Corporation Limited
Mobile Joy Limited
Mover Digital Company Limited

NATIVE HOUSE LIMITED -THE-

NCS ELECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED

NEW BRIGHT COMMERCE CONSULTANTS LIMITED
NEWAGV AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
NIXON CREDIT MANAGEMENT LIMITED

NRG PULSE LIMITED

Nanchang HTZ Development (HKSAR) Limited

New Bright Marine Co., Limited

New Stem Biomedical Technology Company Limited

Nikos Katrina Mall Limited
Nubes Consilio Software Limited

OCEAN BLUE LIMITED

OCEAN HUGE TRANSPORTATION LIMITED
ONEWON INVESTMENTS LIMITED

ONEWORD EXPO CO., LIMITED
OPERA GALERIE LIMITED
Ocean Star Foods Limited

On King Group Limited

PARISSA GLOBAL LIMITED

TR BARAE
EERATRAE]
FTABIRAIRAE
ZREEE)BRAF

EITHEGAIRAE

T AR PG S A S B (P B P
HIRAE

SRR AT
N IR R R A T

MEEETARAE
HTHER SRR A TR AH]

T EEERARAH

R EATRAE
W EBEYESERRAIRAE

EREHRAAIRAE
BB EAIRAE
L EEATR A
—EREARAE
—EREEARAE

by

&

&

LR EATR A



0685033
0505174
2979710
2438597
2789604
2128359
2200346
2875204
2128973
2441576
1739732
2995884
2704158
1793790
3081314
2782440
3077037

2468715
2512469
1011645
2550115
2290820
1384525
2737858
1857724
2255433
2812333
2708567
2316325
2963169
2840238
1190859
2143980

PLATO HONG KONG LIMITED

POLYGREEN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

POWER ASIA HOLDING LIMITED

RANCH INSPIRATION LIMITED

RICH CIRCLE PROPERTIES INVESTMENT LIMITED
RISING STAR DEVELOPMENT TRADING LIMITED
Roly Mobile ( Hong Kong ) Limited

S. A. M. (TST) Limited

SEEAFRICA LIMITED

SHENCAT PRINTING (HK) LIMITED

SHY CLASSIC MOTORSPORTS LIMITED

SIFE FOREVER CO., LIMITED

SKY TOWER HOLDINGS LIMITED

SMART REGAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

SODO COMPANY LIMITED

SPACTIC LIMITED

SST WIRELESS (HK) CO., LIMITED

STAGE H LIMITED

STRAWBERRY PICTURES LIMITED

STYLISH (NINGBO) INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
SUERNOVA IMP&EXP TRADING CO., LIMITED

SUNSHINE INT'L YOGA BUSINESS COLLEGE CO., LIMITED

SUNTECH HEALTHCARE CO., LIMITED
SUPERIOR ACT LIMITED

SUPERSOUND ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

SUPPLIER UNION IMP & EXP CO., LIMITED
SURE FOREVER LIMITED

SWISS BIOTECH LIMITED

Sanjale Trade Co., Limited

Sheung Yiu Education Limited

Sky Force Trading Limited

TAG Eco Recycling Taicang (HK) Company Limited

TAI'LI APPARELS LIMITED
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2732839
1199192
1199205
1627636
1868920
2418701
1424179
2731463
3091931
3068903
2866665
3075591
3091222
1034866
2617034
2631615
3179118
2179560
2248973
2337337

2641116
3129495
2735332
0575515
2661845
0870241
2198043
2562058
0969608
1992976
2302322
1579967
2282504

TALENT SINO DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

TBP Investment Limited

TBP Limited

TCTY DESIGN LIMITED

TOP COOL INC LIMITED

TRANSC FUTURE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
TRUSTFUL INVESTMENT LIMITED

Tai Wu Group Investments Limited

Terminus International Limited

Tong Ren Consultant Limited

Torok Bay Lombok Investment Limited
Treas.irisland Limited

UBRBSIX Holding Limited

UK Investments Holdings Limited

ULTRA TARGET LIMITED

UNITED SPREAD INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
Ukvisa Consultancy Limited

VICTORY CHANNEL (HONG KONG) LIMITED
VOLTA (HONG KONG) LIMITED

Visual Discretion Design (HK) Art Consultants Limited

WANLITONG HONG KONG LIMITED
WENZHOU XINRUI STEEL CO., LIMITED
WESTBURY TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED
WHEELAND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

WIND PIN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
WINEPLUS CHINA LIMITED

WINGHAVEN RESOURSE LIMITED

WORLD HEALTH CENTER COMPANY LIMITED
WORLD SUCCESS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

WORLD-WIDER TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED

Wa Chi Bao Limited
Wandou Technology (HK) Limited

Web Air Logistics Limited
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3137909
2731888
2860847

2997129
2893611
2350808
3127996
3098838
2841513
1065522
1362681

2907026
2280753
2197244
2795917

1813117

2136722
2981198
2778790
2184621
3078508
3087451
3087460
3087461
3018577
2843600

6 January 2023

Wenzhou Leikang Co., Limited
Wishmax Investech Limited

World Cat Electronics (Hong Kong) Limited

XINHESHUN TECHNOLOGY TRADING CO., LIMITED
Y&L HOLDINGS LIMITED

YADA LEATHER LIMITED

YING WING COMPANY LIMITED

YISHENGYUAN AGRICULTURE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
YONG FU XING (HONG KONG) LIMITED

YUE SHING TOWING SERVICE LIMITED

YUSHUNFENG (HK) INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO.,
LIMITED

Yagee Tech Limited
Yan Tai Tai Hong Rubber Company Limited
Yule's Co., Limited

ZHAOCHOW PRECISION MACHINERY (HONGKONG) CO.,
LIMITED

ZHONG HU PROPERTIES DEVELOPMENT GROUP (HONG
KONG) LIMITED

ZHONG SHENG JIA INVESTMENT LIMITED
ZHONGIIN JEWELLERY GROUP CO., LIMITED
Zhi Teng Enterprise Limited

iXMedicine Biotechnologies Company Limited

Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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